



FIRE DEPARTMENT AGENDA ITEM REPORT

TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Lee Turner, Chief
DATE: December 8, 2025
SUBJECT: Proposed Change Orders #4 and #6

BACKGROUND:

- Change Order #4 increases the contract by \$10,500 for a Dumpster Enclosure and provides an additional 35 days for the construction project.
- Change Order #5 was rejected by Allen & Hoshall.
- Change Order #6 increases the contract by \$4,733.63 for additional masonry reinforcement and provides for an additional 3 construction days.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The net price change for the project is -\$20,898.53.

REQUEST/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve both proposed Change Orders as presented and recommended by the City's Architect.

ATTACHMENTS:

Change Order #4
Change Order #6